
Activités du Cercle Français - Automne 2025 
All activities are open to students and community members of ALL levels 

ACTIVITES DATES ET HORAIRES  LIEU 
FALL INVOLVEMENT EXPO Tuesday, September 2nd  

@10am – 3pm 
LCS Plaza 

CULTURAL PRESENTATION :  
What does Peace Corps mean for language students? 

TBA TBA 

GROUPE DE CONVERSATION  
Pour TOUS niveaux 

Wednesday, September 10 
@ 3pm 

LSC Kindness 
Lounge  

PIQUE-NIQUE DE BIENVENUE :  
Venez rencontrer les étudiant.es de français de CSU ! 

Sunday, September 14 
@ 4pm  

Lawn between 
Eddy & Education 

GROUPE DE CONVERSATION DETENDUS  
Niveaux 300-400 

Tuesday, September 16 
@ 8am 

Morgan’s Grind 

CULTURAL EXPERIENCE: 
African drum class, taught by Dee Desnoyers - $5/student  
(CF will pay the other $10/person) 

Friday, September 19 
@ 5pm to 6:30pm 

LSC 306 

STUDY ABROAD MEETING:  
Education Abroad in a French-Speaking Country, by Dr. Gretchen 
Steidley, CSU faculty 

Wednesday, September 24 
@ 4-5pm 

LSC 308-310 

CULTURAL PRESENTATION :  
Le Québec du point de vue d’une Québécoise, by Haram Kim 

Thursday, September 25 
@ 2pm 

LSC 300 

ATELIER DE PRONONCIATION  
Niveaux 100-200 

Tuesday, October 7 
@ 2pm 

Clark C238 

SOIREE JEUX : 
Jeopardy culturel… et gourmandises, by Marie-Jo Hofmann, CSU 
instructor 

Wednesday, October 8 
@5-6pm 

Walnut 118 

GROUPE DE CONVERSATION DETENDUS  
Niveaux 300-400 

Monday, October 13 
@ 4-5pm 

Morgan’s Grind 

CULTURAL EXPERIENCE:  
Live, Laugh and Languages - Organized by LLC Language Clubs 

Tuesday, October 14 
@ 11am-2pm 

LSC Plaza 

INTERNATIONAL FILM NIGHT:  
La Passion de Dodin Bouffant (2023) 

Thursday, October 16 
@ 7pm 

BSB 107 

GROUPE DE CONVERSATION  
Pour TOUS niveaux 

Wednesday, October 22 
@ 3pm 

LSC Kindness 
Lounge  

CULTURAL PRESENTATION :  
De Paris à Tokyo : la rencontre des arts français et japonais au 
XIXe siècle, by Dr. Isabelle Pech, Art History Dept 

Thursday, October 30 
@ 4pm  

LSC 300 

CULTURAL EXPERIENCE:   
Karaoke and games - Organized by LLC Language Clubs 

Friday, October 31 
@ 6pm 

BSB 105 

GROUPE DE CONVERSATION DETENDUS  
Niveaux 300-400 

Tuesday, November 4 
@ 8am 

Morgan’s Grind 

CULTURAL PRESENTATION:  
L’histoire de la mode française, by Dr. Paula Alaszkiewicz et 
Latifah Hirchi-Vogl, Design and Merchandising Dept 

Thursday, November 6  
@ 2-3pm 

Avenir museum 
 

CULTURAL EXPERIENCE:   
Art, jeux et français  

Friday, November 7 
@ 6pm 

BSB 105 

ATELIER DE PRONONCIATION  
Niveaux 100-200 

Thursday, November 20 
@ 2pm 

Clark C238 

GROUPE DE CONVERSATION  
Pour TOUS niveaux 

Wednesday, December 3  
@ 3pm 

LSC Kindness 
Lounge  

INTERNATIONAL FILM NIGHT:  
Dahomey (2024) 

Thursday, December 4 
@ 7pm 

BSB 107 

CULTURAL PRESENTATION:  
TBA, by Amandine Sylvestre, AXIS French teacher 

Tuesday, December 9  
@ 3:30pm 

TBA 

PAINTING OR RESTAURANT OUTING: TBA 
 

TBA TBA 

Webpage: https://languages.colostate.edu/academics/french/french-club/ 
Email to cerclefrancais.csu@gmail.com or Frederique.Grim@colostate.edu 

Become a member at https://ramlink.collegiatelink.net/organization/le-cercle-francais 
The Cercle français welcomes new students, passionate with the French language and its many cultures, to help organize events!                                                                                                    
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